CITY OF NEW TRIER DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION

Number: 2021 - 01

Motion By Bruce Lindvall Second By Boe Selinder

RESOLUTION SETTING SALARIES, APPOINTMENTS and DESIGNATIONS

WHEREAS, the City Council of New Trier has by various authorities the right to establish employee salaries and the like, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that employee salaries should be set annually, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has the responsibility to designate the city depository and official newspaper, choose an acting mayor, and make necessary appointments,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE NEW TRIER CITY COUNCIL, that the attached schedule of salaries and the attached list of appointments/designations be adopted and put into full force and effect, effective immediately.

CITY OF NEW TRIER

Adopted this 11th day of January 2021, by the City Council of the City of New Trier.

	By:
	Nicole Peine, Mayor
Attest:	
Brenda Leifeld, City Clerk	